E
le
v
a
te
d
 L
ig

* Slot across threaded end allows easy replacement of broken
frangible coupling
Ordering Code 44C1485-1XXX
Lamp
1 = 120W/6.6A Quartz
Inner Lens Color
1 = White/White1
2 = White/Yellow1
3 = White/Red1
4 = White/Green1
5 = Yellow/Red1
6 = Red/Green
7 = Red/Red1
8 = Green/Obscure
Fixture Height
1 = 14 in (35.6 cm)
2 = 24 in (61.0 cm)
3 = 30 in (76.2 cm)
Obscured Lens Option
1 = Not Obscured
2 = Obscured
Note
1 Color and/or color configuration not recognized by the FAA
Packaging
Assembled Dimensions of Cartons Indiv.
Fixtures Individual 9 Per Box Weight
14-inch OAH 6.5 x 6.5 x 20.5 in 19.5 x 19.5 x 20.5 in 5 lb
17 x 17 x 52 cm 50 x 50 x 52 cm 2.3 kg
24-inch OAH 6.5 x 6.5 x 31 in 19.5 x 19.5 x 31 in 6.25 lb
17 x 17 x 79 cm 50 x 50 x 79 cm 2.8 kg
30-inch OAH 6.5 x 6.5 x 37 in 19.5 x 19.5 x 37 in 7 lb
17 x 17 x 94 cm 50 x 50 x 94 cm 3.2 kg
Operating Conditions
Temperature:  -40°F to +131°F (-40°C to +55°C)
Wind:  Withstands wind velocities up to 350 mph (560 kph)
1204 Rev. I
Manual No. 96A0098 E - 9
Siemens Airfield Solutions
977 Gahanna Parkway
Columbus, OH 43230
Telephone: 614-861-1304